CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		109/04/2009 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Niagara Funding, Inc.
Street Address:	6950 S. Transit Road
Internal Address:	P. O . Box 514
City:	Lockport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14095-0514
Entity Type:	NY Business Corp.: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1548220	NABCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Duane A. Stewart, III
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011046-301705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane A. Stewart, III
Signature:	/Duane A. Stewart, III/
Г	I KAUEWAKA

900145085 REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0755

Date:	10/12/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=national city-first niagara security ag source=national city-first niagara security ag source=national city-first niagara security ag	reement - patentstms#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made and entered into this 4th day of September, 2009, by NATIONAL CITY BANK in favor of FIRST NIAGARA FUNDING, INC.

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CITY BANK and FIRST NIAGARA FUNDING, INC. have entered into a Purchase and Assumption Agreement whereby FIRST NIAGARA FUNDING, INC. has acquired certain assets of NATIONAL CITY BANK, including security interests;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CITY BANK, successor in interest to National City Bank of Pennsylvania, and NABCO, Inc. are parties to a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded at Reel 017783, Frame 0381, and Reel 3328, Frame 0078, under which NATIONAL CITY BANK was granted a security interest in certain patents, trademarks and/or copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark, patent, and/or copyright applications and registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CITY BANK now desires to assign its security interest in the foregoing to FIRST NIAGARA FUNDING, INC.;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL CITY BANK hereby grants, transfers and assigns to FIRST NIAGARA FUNDING, INC. all of its rights in, to and under such Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0757 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL CITY BANK has executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

NATIONAL CITY BANK

By: (SEAL)

Title: Vice President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Laura Long, who acknowledged herself to be Vice President of National City Bank, and that she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument by signing the name of National City Bank, as the free act and deed of said National City Bank, and as her free act and deed individually and as such officer.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this

(Notarial Seal)

day of September, 2009.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Frances Balach, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0758

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NABCO	1,548,220	07/18/1989

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
Explosion Containment Vessel	US 6,644,165 B1	11/11/2003
Sealed Upscale Total Containment Vessel	US 7,506,568 B1	3/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 10/12/2009